^^	17 4000	Atty. Docket No. SF0781K	
FORM PTO-1595 RI	-17-1999	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner on 10	0984761	ached original documents of copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			
1. Blandine Marie de Saint-Vis	2. Name and a	address of receiving party(ies):	
2. François Fossiez	Name:	SCHERING-PLOUGH	
3. Christophe Caux	Internal Add	lress:	
4. Serge J.E. Lebecque			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
[] Yes [X] No			
3. Nature of conveyance: 3 - 11 - 9 9	Street Addre	ess: <u>92. rue Baudin</u>	
X Assignment _ Merger	92307 (ev	allois-Perret cedex. FRANCE	
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	e		
Other	City: <u>Levalloi</u>	is-Perret State: FRANCE ZIP: 92307	
Execution Dates: <u>Jan. 14, 1999, Jan. 19, 1999.</u> Jan. 14, 1999 and Jan. 17, 1999, respectively	Additional nam	nes(s) & address(es) attached?	
		[] Yes [X] No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution da	te of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N	No.(s)	
09/211,704			
	techod? Yes	<u>X</u> No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		er of applications and patents involved: <u>(1)</u>	
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name:Edwin P. Ching	7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	Enclose		
Internal Address:			
Street Address:	<u>X</u> Authoriz	zed to be charged to deposit account	
901 California Avenue	8. Deposit acco		
City: <u>Palo Alto</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94304-1104</u>		Research Institute 04-1239	
16/1999 DNGUYEN 00000259 041239 09211704 DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
FC:581 40.00 CH		40E	
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. 	nformation is true and o	correct and any attached copy is a true	
	lem Q	March 3 , 1999	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
	Total number of pag	es comprising this cover sheet:and assignment	
OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp 4/94)			

•

PATENT REEL: 9813 FRAME: 0830

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid to us,

(1)	Blandine Marie de Saint-Vis	(2)	François Fossiez	
(3)	Christophe Caux	(4)	Serge J.E. Lebeque	

respectively residing at

(1) Lyon, FRANCE

(2) Marcy l'Etoile, FRANCE

(3) Lyon, FRANCE

(4) Civrieux d' Azergue, FRANCE

by SCHERING-PLOUGH, a Company organized and exisiting under the laws of France, of 92 rue Baudin, 92307 Levallois-Perret cedex, France, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), we each do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE each of our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries in

MAMMALIAN PROTEINASES; RELATED REAGENTS AND METHODS

officially identified as United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>09/211.704</u> filed on <u>December 14, 1998</u>, (Attorney Docket No. SF0781K) in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid patent applications, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which a Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing from said additional or divisional

USSN: 09/211,704

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9813 FRAME: 0831 applications and reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Executed this <u>14</u> day of <u>January</u> , 19 <u>39</u>	
Blandine Marie de Saint-Vis	_ L.S.
Executed this <u>19</u> day of <u>Jamany</u> , 19 <u>79</u> <u>Francis Fossiez</u>	 L.S.
Executed this <u>14</u> day of <u>JANCIHAU</u> , 19 <u>99</u>	 L.S.
Christophe Caux	
Executed this $\frac{127}{1000}$ day of January , 19 99 Serge J.E. Lebeque	 L.S.
CERTIFIE SINCERE EI VERITABLE PAR DOCIÓ à ÉCULLY (Rhône), la Sladine Sind-US Consture de Envision Fossiez Oposée ci-dessus ECULLY, le 01 FEV. 1992 Subject Legeque	
ALLER	
USSN: 09/211,704	Page 2 of 2

н і

PATENT REEL: 9813 FRAME: 0832

(Convention de L. 5. 5 octobre 1951) 12.5(1)A. - République française Le présent acte public e MAND 2. - a été signé par. 3. - agisten(..... blaure A. Festreveluia Atlesté d D 4 FEV. 1999 -a. Chon. 5. -.. 6. - 1ð 7. - Par le Procureyr général près la cour d'appel (×,00000) 8. - sous nº. -A Riceal ignature 9, POCUREUR CE

> PATENT REEL: 9813 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 03/11/1999